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 September 1 - 30, 2020  

Nature of Incident 

(Classification)  
Case   

Number  
Date/Time 

Occurred  

 Date/Time 

Reported  

 General  

Location  
Disposition  Updated 

Disposition  

Theft  09-001-20  
9/1/2020 5:30pm- 

9/2/2020 9:30am  
9/2/2020 12:36pm  

Pontchartrain Hall 

North Bike Rack  

 

Open    

Hit and Run  09-009-20  
9/5/2020 8:00am- 
9/6/2020 9:45am  

9/6/2020 9:45am  

Privateer Place  

Apartments Parking 

Lot  

 

Open    

Sexual Assault  09-011-20  9/5/2020  9/6/2020 1:00am  
Pontchartrain Hall 

North  

 

Open    

Battery of Dating 

Partner  
09-012-20  9/8/2020 11:45pm  9/8/2020 11:54pm  

Privateer Place 

Apartments #437  

 

Closed    

Threats  09-017-20  9/13/2020 5:16pm  9/13/2020 5:30pm  
Privateer Place 

Apartments #412  

 

Open    

Sexual Harassment  09-019-20  

5/5/2020  

10:00am-6/4/2020 

10:00am  
6/4/2020 10:00am  Privateer Place  

 

Closed    

Criminal Damage  09-020-20  9/15/2020 3:00pm  9/15/2020 6:40pm  
Privateer Place 

Apartments #232  

 

Open    

Drug Law Violation   09-25-20  
09/18/2020 

4:03pm  
09/18/2020 4:04pm  

Pontchartrain Hall 

North  

 

Closed     

Auto Burglary   09-029-20  
09/20/2020 

9:00am  
09/20/2020 

12:00pm  
UNO Lakefront 

Arena South Lot   

 

Open     

  
Theft by Fraud  

09-33-20  
09/17/2020 

Unknown  
09/21/2020 

10:31am   
2000 Lakeshore Dr.  

Accounts Payable    

 

Open     
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 September 1 - 30, 2020  

Nature of Incident 

(Classification)  
Case   

Number  
Date/Time 

Occurred  

 Date/Time 

Reported  

 General  

Location  
Disposition  Updated 

Disposition  

  
Fire   

Electrical   
09-041-20  

09/29/2020 

2:07pm  
09/29/2020 

2:34pm  

2000 Lakeshore 

Dr. Privateer         

Place   

 

Open     

Trespassing/Theft   09-042-20  
09/29/2020 

3:25pm  
09/29/2020 

3:43am   
2000 Lakeshore Dr.  
Biology Department  

  
Closed   

  
  

Theft   09/029/20  
09/29/2020 

5:13pm   

10/01/2020 

5:02pm  

6801 Franklin Ave. 

South Lot   

 

Open     
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