## THE UNIVERSITY of NEW ORLEANS Daily Crime Log

## September 1 - 30, 2020

Nature of Incident (Classification)	Case Number	Date/Time Occurred	Date/Time Reported	General Location	Disposition	Updated Disposition
Theft	09-001-20	9/1/2020 5:30pm- 9/2/2020 9:30am	9/2/2020 12:36pm	Pontchartrain Hall North Bike Rack	Open	
Hit and Run	09-009-20	9/5/2020 8:00am- 9/6/2020 9:45am	9/6/2020 9:45am	Privateer Place Apartments Parking Lot	Open	
Sexual Assault	09-011-20	9/5/2020	9/6/2020 1:00am	Pontchartrain Hall North	Open	
Battery of Dating Partner	09-012-20	9/8/2020 11:45pm	9/8/2020 11:54pm	Privateer Place Apartments #437	Closed	
Threats	09-017-20	9/13/2020 5:16pm	9/13/2020 5:30pm	Privateer Place Apartments #412	Open	
Sexual Harassment	09-019-20	5/5/2020 10:00am-6/4/2020 10:00am	6/4/2020 10:00am	Privateer Place	Closed	
Criminal Damage	09-020-20	9/15/2020 3:00pm	9/15/2020 6:40pm	Privateer Place Apartments #232	Open	
Drug Law Violation	09-25-20	09/18/2020 4:03pm	09/18/2020 4:04pm	Pontchartrain Hall North	Closed	
Auto Burglary	09-029-20	09/20/2020 9:00am	09/20/2020 12:00pm	UNO Lakefront Arena South Lot	Open	
Theft by Fraud	09-33-20	09/17/2020 Unknown	09/21/2020 10:31am	2000 Lakeshore Dr. Accounts Payable	Open	



## September 1 - 30, 2020

Nature of Incident (Classification)	Case Number	Date/Time Occurred	Date/Time Reported	General Location	Disposition	Updated Disposition
Fire Electrical	09-041-20	09/29/2020 2:07pm	09/29/2020 2:34pm	2000 Lakeshore Dr. Privateer Place	Open	
Trespassing/Theft	09-042-20	09/29/2020 3:25pm	09/29/2020 3:43am	2000 Lakeshore Dr. Biology Department	Closed	
Theft	09/029/20	09/29/2020 5:13pm	10/01/2020 5:02pm	6801 Franklin Ave. South Lot	Open	